# OP \$40.00 2854

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 05/31/2007     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Affirmed Medical, Inc. |          | 05/31/2007     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Cintas Corporation No. 3 |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6800 Cintas Blvd.        |
| City:           | Mason                    |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                      |
| Postal Code:    | 45040                    |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEVADA      |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2854500 | BEACON FIRE & SAFETY |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 562-1401

Email: mhurst@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CI7800-TM0008      |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | J. Michael Hurst   |
| Signature:              | /j. michael hurst/ |
|                         | TRADEMARK          |

900101227 REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0910

| Date:                                  | 03/11/2008 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 7                   |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page1.tif |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page2.tif |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page3.tif |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page4.tif |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page5.tif |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page6.tif |            |
| source=Affirmed to Cintas #3#page7.tif |            |



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 2 5 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

TRADEMARK SP 06 99734
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0912

STATE OF NEVADA



SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

EFFECTIVE DATE
MAY 3 1 2007

**Certified Copy** 

May 21, 2007

Job Number:

C20070521-1044

**Reference Number:** 

ROSS MILLER

Secretary of State

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20070349774-93

Description Merge In Number of Pages 7 Pages/1 Copies



Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 2 4 2007

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 59701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.bix

Articles of Merger (PURBUANT TO NEW 92A.200) Page 1 Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20070349774-93

Filing Date and Time

05/21/2007 10:00 AM

Entity Number C8376-1995

ANOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

| <ol> <li>Hame and jurisdiction of organization<br/>than four merging entitles, check box<br/>required information for each addition</li> </ol> | of exch constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are $n \ge 2$ and attach an \$1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the $ma$ entity. | io re |
|--|---|-------|
| Affirmed Medical, Inc.   |   |       |
| Name of merging untity   |   |       |
| California   | corporation   |       |
| Jurisdiction   | Entity type *   |       |
| American First Aid Company   |   |       |
| Name of merging entity   | •   |       |
| Maryland   | corporation   |       |
| Jurisdiction   | Entity type *   |       |
| Respond Industries, Inc.   |   |       |
| Name of merging entity   | · · ·   |       |
| Colorado   | corporation   | •     |
| Jurisdiction   | Entity type *   |       |
| Xpect First Aid Corporation  |   |       |
| Name of merging entity   |   |       |
| Kansus   | corporation   |       |
| Jurisdiction   | Entity type *   |       |

and,

Cintes Corporation No. 3

Name of surviving entity

Nevade corporation

Jurisdiction Entity type \*

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fats.

Personal Security of State Ald Marger 2024

Revised on 1805/60

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofsteta.biz

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT YO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

|   | ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE CHILY   |
|---|---|
| <ol> <li>Forwarding address where copies of process may be a<br/>Nevada (if a foreign antity is the survivor in the merger.</li> </ol>                                      | sent by the Secretary of State of<br>-NRS 92A.1 90):  |
| Atin:   | . , ;   |
| <b>¢</b> ∕o:  | ·   |
| 3} (Choose one)   | •   |
| The undersigned declares that a plan of merger he entity (NRS 92A.200).   | as been adopted by each constituent   |
| The undereigned declares that a plan of merger he entity (NRS 92A.150)  | as been adopted by the parent domestic  |
| 4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.280)(options s, b, or c must<br>there are more than four merging entities, check box<br>containing the required information for each additions | and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet  |
| (a) Owner's approval was not required from  | e week  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable   |   |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable   | and the second s    |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable   | , <u></u>   |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable   | e de la companya de l<br>La companya de la companya de |
| and, or;  |   |
| Name of surviving entity, if applicable   | Programme and the second  |
| This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.  | namada Georgiay of Sono and Margar 2015<br>Horsack on 1054/60   |



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 19701-4299 (778) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofetats.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE OFFIC

(b) The plan was approved by the required concent of the owners of \*:

Affirmed Medical, Inc.
Name of merging entity, if applicable
American First Aid Company
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Respond Industries, Inc.
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Xpect First Aid Corporation
Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Cintas Corporation No. 3 Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all
the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Hey adu Socretary of Sente All Merger 2005



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Neveda 83701-4289 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.249) Page 4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the demeatic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Medis Secretary of State AM Margin 2003

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity:

Cintas First Aid Holdings Corporation, a Nevada corporation:

4)(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of

Cintas First Aid Holdings Corporation

8) Signatures:

Cintas First Aid Holdings Corporation

Robert E. Coletti, Assistant Secretary Dated May 31, 2007

2015160.1



**TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0918** 

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**